Clarification regarding Sunborn London Oyj press release published on 11.12.2020 16:00:01 EET

Sunborn London Oyj: FRN Senior Secured EUR 32 million Bonds 2016/2021 with ISIN NO 001 0775141

Sunborn London Oyj wants to clarify the following statement:

"The current hotel operator of Sunborn London Yacht Hotel, ISS Facility Services Ltd (UK), has announced a strategic decision to withdraw from hotel operations (not from hospitality operations)"

For questions regarding the proposals and requests set out in the referred press release/notice of bondholders meeting, please contact the consent solicitation agent at

DNB Markets:

Att: Bond Syndicate bond.syndicate@dnb.no

For further information on the Proposal, please contact:

Hans Niemi, CEO

Telephone: +358 2445 4513 Email: hans.niemi@sunborn.com